

लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदलै क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान

तेनपुरः असमः पिनः ७८४००१

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India)
Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in

Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623

TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

Ref: LGB/ACA/AEEGU/2598/17/4569

Date: 16/08/2024

NOTICE

The following candidates are provisionally selected for **M.Phil in Psychiatric Social Work** course, 2024-25. This is as per approval & declaration by Gauhati University.

Sl. No.	GURET Roll No.	Name	Total marks (GURET-2024 Marks + Counselling)	category
1	2414300024	VAKEĖL AHMAD MALLA	62.60	UR
2	2414300030	NAVNEET KAUR	57.42	UR
3	2414300029	AMIKA GURUNG	56.80	UR
4	2414300010	SHIVANGANA MENA	50.42	UR
5	2414300019	MAITRAYEE CHETIA	49.70	UR
6	2414300034	HENLENSEM	49.17	ST
7	2414300027	MARY GRACE MINJ	44.15	OBC
8	2414300001	PINTU BARZO	41.57	OBC
9	2414300038	SHIRROY KANGJAM	41.45	OBC
10	2414300036	MOUMITA KAKATI	41.40	SC

^{*} No eligible candidate found with EWS certificate .

- Please refer to LGBRIMH website and Gauhati University portal regarding admission formalities.
- Admission to Gauhati University will take place between 16th to 20th August, 2024 through online payment of fees. A receipt of the payment of fees has to be mailed to <u>psw@lgbrimh.gov.in</u> by 21st August, 2024.
- Production of all documents/certificates, in original, is mandatory on the day of admission at LGBRIMH on 2nd September, 2024.

(Dr. Sonia Pereira Deuri)
Professor & Head, Dept. of Psychiatric Social Work
LGBRIMH, Tezpur

Copy to:

- 1. Academic Registrar, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
- 2. System Officer, Gauhati University, Guwahati-14
- 3. Deputy Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur
- 4. PA to Director, LGBRIMH, Tezpur